78
Flow Switches
Models FS74E, FS74SE Flow Switches are Underwriters
Laboratories Inc. Listed for use in these hazardous
locations:
Class I, Division I, Group C – Atmospheres containing
ethylether vapors, ethylene or cyclopropane.
Class I, Division I, Group D – Atmospheres containing

N
93
Ordering Information
Model Part Weight
Number Number Description lbs. (kg)
FS7-4 119700 Industrial flow switch 5.5 (2.5)
FS7-4D 119750 FS7-4 w/2 SPDT switches 5.5 (2.5)
FS7-4S 120160 FS7-4 w/SS body 5.0 (2.3)
FS7-4DS 119760 FS7-4S w/2 SPDT switches 5.0 (2.3)
FS7-4J 120060 FS7-4 w/ BSPT connections 5.5 (2.5)
FS7-4SJ 120171 FS7-4J w/SS body 5.0 (2.3)
FS7-4SDJ 120174 FS7-4SJ w/2 SPDT switches 5.0 (2.3)
FS7-4L 119900 FS7-4 w/extended paddle and paddle arm 5.5 (2.5)
FS7-4LJ 119980 FS7-4L w/ BSPT connections 5.7 (2.6)
Flow Rates
Mode of Operation
Size NPT Flow No Flow
Model in. Settings gpm (lpm) gpm (lpm)

e
s
Ordering Information
Model Part Weight
Number Number Description lbs. (kg)
FS7-4E 120100 FS7-4 w/NEMA 7 & 9 enclosure 12.3 (5.6)
FS7-4EJ 120135 FS7-4E w/BSPT connections 12.7 (5.8)
FS7-4EL 120150 FS7-4E w/extended paddle 12.3 (5.6)
& paddle arm
FS7-4ELJ 120158 FS7-4EL w/BSPT connections 12.7 (5.8)
FS7-4SE 120175 FS7-4S w/NEMA 7 & 9 enclosure 11.7 (5.3)
FS7-4SEJ 120186 FS7-4SE w/BSPT connections 12.0 (5.4)
Flow Rates
Values are ± 10%
* Equipped with a 6" paddle
NOTE: DO NOT USE LIQUID FLOW SWITCHES

1 Maximum 15 (56.8) 10 (37.9) 27 (102.2)
Values are ± 10%
Ordering Information
Model Part Weight
Number Number Description lbs. (kg)
FS5-3⁄4 114760 General purpose flow switch 2.5 (1.1)
3⁄4" NPT
FS5-D-3⁄4 114763 FS5-3⁄4 w/2 SPDT switches 2.5 (1.1)
FS5-J-3⁄4 114765 FS5-3⁄4 w/BSPT connections 2.5 (1.1)
FS5-1 114780 General purpose flow switch 2.5 (1.1)
1" NPT
FS5-D-1 114783 FS5-1 w/2 SPDT switches 2.5 (1.1)
FS5-J-1 114785 FS5-1 w/BSPT connections 2.5 (1.1)
FS5-S-1 114795 FS5-1 w/SS body 2.3 (1.0)
FS5-DS-1 114793 FS5-1 w/SS body, 2 SPDT switches 2.5 (1.1)
Electrical Ratings
Motor Switch Rating (Amperes)
Voltage Full Load Locked Rotor Pilot Duty
120 VAC 7.4 44.4 125 VA at

103
Flow Switches
Ordering Information
Flow Rates
Pipe Mode of Operation
Size NPT Flow No Flow
in. Settings gpm (lpm) gpm (lpm)
3⁄4 Factory or
or Minimum .12 (.45) .06 (.23) 16.62   (629)
1 Maximum 2.5 (9.46) 1.5 (5.68)         27  (102.2)
Values are ± 10%
Electrical Ratings
Motor Switch Rating (Amperes)
Voltage Full Load Locked Rotor Pilot Duty
120 VAC 7.4 44.4 125 VA at
240 VAC 3.7 22.2
120 or 240 VAC
50 or 60 cycles
NOTE: DO NOT USE LIQUID FLOW SWITCHES
ON SYSTEMS WITH FLOW GREATER
THAN 10 FEET (3M) PER SECOND.
Max. Flow
Rate
gpm (lpm)
Model Part Weight
Number Number Description lbs. (kg)
FS6-3⁄4 115400 High sensitivity flow switch 4.5 (2)
3⁄4" NPT body
FS6-J-3⁄4 115550 FS6-3⁄4 w/BSPT pipe threads 4.5 (2)
FS6-1 115600 High sensitivity flow switch 4.5 (2)
1" NPT body
FS6-J-1 115650 FS6-1 w/BSPT pipe threads 4.5 (2)
FS6-W-3⁄4 115651 FS6-3⁄4 w/NEMA 4X enclosure 4.5 (2)
FS6-WJ-3⁄4 115653 FS6-W-3⁄4 w/BSPT connections 4.5 (2)
FS6-W-1 115652 FS6-1 w/NEMA 4X enclosure 4.5 (2)
FS6-WJ-1 115654 FS6-W-1 w/BSPT connections 4.5 (2)
F
lo
w
 S

120 or 240 VAC
50 or 60 cycles
Ordering Information
Model Part Weight
Number Number Description lbs. (kg)
FS4-3T1-3⁄4 114800 3⁄4" NPT body - high flow rate 3 (1.4)
FS4-3T2-3⁄4 114900 3⁄4" NPT body - medium flow rate 3 (1.4)
FS4-3T3-3⁄4 115000 3⁄4" NPT body - low flow rate 3 (1.4)
FS4-3T1-1 115100 1" NPT body - high flow rate 3 (1.4)
FS4-3T2-1 115200 1" NPT body - medium flow rate 3 (1.4)
FS4-3T3-1 115300 1" NPT body - low flow rate 3 (1.4)
Values are ± 10%
Flow Rates
Max. Flow
Rate gpm